AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY ELECTRONIC MAIL AND U.S. MAIL

Re:  League of Women Voters Minnesota, et al. v., Mark Ritchie, et al.

Case Number A12-0920

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

OFFICE OF
APPELLATE COURTS

JUN 28 2012
EDy

Amber Helbling, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That at the City of St. Paul, County of Ramsey and State of Minnesota, she caused to be served true
and correct copies of a letter from Secretary of State Mark Ritchie dated June 14, 2012 upon the following
parties by electronic mail on June 18, 2012 and by U.S. Mail on June 19, 2012 at the addresses shown

below:

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS

William Z. Pentelovitch
Richard G. Wilson

Justin H. Perl

Wayne S. Moskowitz

Alain M. Baudry

Catherine Ahlin-Halverson
MASLON EDELMAN BORMAN & BRAND
LLP

3300 Wells Fargo Center

90 South Seventh Street

Mpls., MN 55402-4140
Rich.wilson@maslon.com
bill.pentelovitch@maslon.com
justin.perl@maslon.com
wayne.moskowitz@maslon.com
alain.baudry@maslon.com
catherine.ahlin@maslon.com

Teresa Nelson

American Civil Liberties Union of Minnesota
2300 Myrtle Avenue, Suite 180

St. Paul, MN 55114-1879
tnelson@aclu-mn.org

Laughlin McDonald

Jon Sherman

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation, Inc.
230 Peachtree Street, Suite 1440

Atlanta, GA 30303

Imcdonald@aclu.org

jsherman@aclu.org

ATTORNEYS FOR INTERVENORS
87" Minnesota House of Representatives
and 87" Minnesota Senate

Robert R. Weinstine

Thomas H. Boyd

Kristopher D. Lee

Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A.

225 South Sixth Street, Suite 3500
Minneapolis, MN 55402
rweinstine@winthrop.com
thoyd@winthrop.com
klee@winthrop.com

ATTORNEYS FOR AMICUS
Individual Legislators

State Senator Scott J. Newman and State
Representative Mary Kiffmeyer

Erick G. Kaardal

William F. Mohrman

Mohrman & Kaardal, P.A.

33 South Sixth Street, Suite 4100
Minneapolis, MN 55402
kaardal@MKlaw.com
mohrman@MKlaw.com




ATTORNEYS FOR AMICUS

AARP Daniel B. Kohrman

Michael Schuster
Tim Griffin AARP Foundation Litigation
Liz Kramer 601 East Street NW
Leonard, Street and Deinard Washington, DC 20049
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300 dkohrman@aarp.org

Minneapolis, MN 55402

Liz.kramer@leonard.com

Timothy.griffin(@leonard.com ATTORNEYS FOR AMICUS
City of St. Paul

Zachary S. Kester Sara R. Grewing
Kaylan L. Phillips St. Paul City Attorney
Noel H. Johnson Gerald T. Hendrickson
ActRight Legal Foundation Deputy St. Paul City Attorney
2029 K Street NW, Suite 300 400 City Hall
Washington, DC 20006 15 West Kellogg Blvd.
zkester@actright.com v St. Paul, MN 55102
kphillips@actright.com Sara.grewing(@ci.stpaul.mn.us
njohnson@actright.com Jerry.hendrickson@ci.stpaul.mn.us
ATTORNEYS FOR AMICUS ATTORNEYS FOR AMICUS
Citizens for Election Integrity- St. Paul Branch of the NAACP
Minnesota

Jeffrey Martin
Paul A. Banker Martin Law Office
Mark A. Jacobson 375 Oxford St. North
Kelly G. Loudon St. Paul, MN 55104
Lindquist & Vennum martinlawoffice@comcast.net
4200 IDS Center
80 South Eighth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402 ATTORNEYS FOR AMICUS
pbanker@lindquist.com Minnesota Majority, Inc.
miacobson@lindquist.com
klaudon@lindquist.com Nathan J. Marcusen

Bowman and Brooke, LLP
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 3000

ATTORNEYS FOR AMICUS Minneapolis, MN 55402

Hennepin County Nathan.marcusen@bowmanandbrooke.com
David C. Brown J. Christian Adams

Senior Assistant County Attorney . Election Law Center, PLLC

Michael Freeman 300 N. Washington Street, Suite 405
Hennepin County Attorney Alexandria, VA 22314 .

C-2000 Government Center adams(@electionlawcenter.com

300 South Sixth Street

Minneapolis, MN 55487
David.brown{@co.hennepin.mun.us
Michael.freeman@co.hennepin.mun.us




A A

AMBER HELBLING )

Subscribed and sworn to before me on
this Zi 'y of June 2012.

NOTARY PUBLIC

]
KATHLEEN DONNELLY
KOSTOHRYZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015
B



